
 

High School to Gateway 
Course Transfer Guide 

 

Big Foot High School 2011-2012 Gateway Technical College 

 
Big Foot High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. 
Students must earn a “B” (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers 
to the agreement and not to students applying for credit. 
 

BIG FOOT  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
GENERAL EDUCATION 

Mathematics        
Advanced Math Concepts MA5011/ 

MA5012 
 

 College Technical Math 1A 
and 
College Technical Math 1B 

804-113 
 

804-114 

3 
 

2 

 September 2012 

        

        

 

 
BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION 

  

Accounting I BU3401  Accounting for Business 101-112 3  September 2013 
        
College Accounting BU7011/ 

7012 
 Accounting for Business 101-112 3  September 2013 

        
Computer Applications BU2000  Microsoft Excel 

and 
Microsoft PowerPoint 
and 
Microsoft Word 
and 
Microsoft Access 

103-102 
 

103-110 
 

103-112 
 

103-105 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Digital Imaging: PhotoShop BU4200  Web Pages for the Office 106-199 2  September 2013 
        
Keyboarding BU1000  Keyboarding Applications 106-137 3  September 2013 
        
Web Page Design BU2500  Web Pages for the Office 106-199 2  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
FINANCE 

 

Personal Finance BU3300  Personal Financial Planning 114-101 3  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

  

Introduction to Hospitality 
Management 1 
and 
Introduction to Hospitality 
Management 2 

FC3500/4500  Culinary Skills I 316-131 4  September 2014 

        

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


