

High School to Gateway Course Transfer Guide



Big Foot High School

2011-2012

Gateway Technical College

Big Foot High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. Students must earn a "B" (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers to the agreement and not to students applying for credit.

BIG FOOT Course Title and Number		GATEWAY Course Title and Number			
				Credit	Expiration Date
G		GENERAL EDUCATION			
Mathematics Advanced Math Concepts	MA5011/ MA5012	College Technical Math 1A	804-113	3	September 2012
	WINSOIL	College Technical Math 1B	804-114	2	
d Administration		BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION			
Accounting I	BU3401	Accounting for Business	101-112	3	September 2013
College Accounting	BU7011/ 7012	Accounting for Business	101-112	3	September 2013
Computer Applications	BU2000	Microsoft Excel	103-102	1	September 2013
		and Microsoft PowerPoint and	103-110	1	
		Microsoft Word and	103-112	1	
		Microsoft Access	103-105	1	
Digital Imaging: PhotoShop	BU4200	Web Pages for the Office	106-199	2	September 2013
Keyboarding	BU1000	Keyboarding Applications	106-137	3	September 2013
Web Page Design	BU2500	Web Pages for the Office	106-199	2	September 2013
France		FINANCE			
Personal Finance	BU3300	Personal Financial Planning	114-101	3	September 2013
dspitality &-		HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM			
Introduction to Hospitality	FC3500/4500	Culinary Skills I	316-131	4	September 2014
Management 1					
and Introduction to Hospitality					
Management 2					